FORM PTO-1595

(Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

8-22-00 PATI

101475045

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FUMIO GOTO YASUMASA KASAHARA TATSUYUKI ISHIURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 3-8 Kojima Ogawa 8-Chome City: Kurashiki-City, Japan State: ZIP: A corporation of the State of: (if applicable) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: July 17, 2000 nunc pro tunc May 23, 2000	
••	o.(s) 6,066,278
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Internal Address: Street Address: 1610 First National Tower City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only) 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cug 16, 2000 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000294 666278 01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective nunc pro tunc as of the 23rd day of May, 2000, is made by FUMIO GOTO, YASUMASA KASAHARA and TATSUYUKI ISHIURA, citizens of Japan, and residing at 829-4 Kushida, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 710-01, Japan, 195-3 Yasue, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 711, Japan and 5-3-5 Minamise, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 712, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, and NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Japan, and having its principal office and place of business at 3-8, Kojima Ogawa 8-chome, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 711-0911, Japan, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Letter Patent:

6,066,278 – METHOD FOR PRODUCING WOOD CELLULOSE COMPOSITE MATERIAL PRODUCT HAVING HIGH RIGIDITY AND HIGH HEAT DEFORMATION TEMPERATURE

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any reissues thereof, all right to file applications and receive patents thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to

1

D

and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.				
Executed this 17 th day of 10 nunc pro tunc the 23rd day of May, 2	•	<u> </u>		
	Fumio Go			
FUMI	O GOTO			
JAPAN)			
PREFECTURE OF)			
CITY OF) SS:			
CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE)			
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)			
Before me personally appear	ed said FUMIO GOTO,	known to me to		
be the same person whose name is	subscribed to the forego	ing instrument,		
who acknowledged that he signed, so	ealed and delivered the	said instrument		
as his free and voluntary act for the IN WITNESS WHEREOF,				
Notarrial Seal, this day o				

sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use

Executed this <u>//th</u> day of _	<u>July</u> , 2000, at <u>Usaka</u> ,	
nunc pro tunc the 23rd day of May, 2	2000.	
\checkmark	,	
	esumasa Kasahara MASA KASAHARA	
YASU	MASA KASAHARA	
JAPAN)	
PREFECTURE OF)	
CITY OF) SS:	
CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
Before me personally appe	eared said YASUMASA KASAHARA	
	son whose name is subscribed to the	
	wledged that he signed, sealed and	
	s free and voluntary act for the uses and	
purposes therein set forth.	rice and volumenty dot for the ages and	_
-	I have hereunto set my hand and	i
Notarrial Seal, this day o		_
tvotarriar Scar, tilis tay o	<i>n</i> , 2000.	
	July, 2000, at Osaka,	
Executed this / / //// day of _		
nunc pro tunc the 23rd day of May, 2	2000.	
Ī	7 tour 6 ? 0 . 0 -	
<u>J</u>	atsuyuki Ishiura UYUKI ISHIURA	
TATSU	UYUKI ʻ ISHIURA	

3

JAPAN)
PREFECTURE OF)
CITY OF) SS:
CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
to me to be the same person whose instrument, who acknowledged that instrument as his free and voluntar set forth.	red said TATSUYUKI ISHIURA, known se name is subscribed to the foregoing he signed, sealed and delivered the said y act for the uses and purposes therein I have hereunto set my hand and f, 2000.

Individual Acknowledgment Certificate

JAPAN)		
PREFECTURE OF OSAKA)		
CITY OF OSAKA)	SS:	
CONSULATE GENEAL OF THE)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
I certify that on this day the individu acknowledged to me that the attache		ned below appeared before me and ament was executed freely and voluntarily	۲.

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

Yasumasa Kasahara

Fumio Goto

Tatsuyuki Ishiura

Jason R. Cubas Vice Consul July 17, 2000

Date

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0558